

In the Court of the M. A. C. T. Judge, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

Present : Sri Dulal Chandra Kar

District Judge, In-charge,

Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

M. A. C. Case No.25 of 2020

Sunil Chandra Barman----- Petitioner.

Versus

Sudhakar Mahanta and another----- Opposite Party.

01
10.02.2020

An application for compensation under Section 166 of the M.V. Act is filed today.

Register the same as an M. A. C. Case. Seen the report of the Chief Administrative Officer.

Petitioner also filed a petition praying for time to file court fees on the ground stated therein.

Perused. Considered and prayer is allowed. D. C. fees of Rs 2500/- be paid before final hearing of the case.

Let the record be transferred to the Court of the Learned Additional District and Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Balurghat, for disposal.

Petitioner is directed to appear before the transferee Court.

Fix 23.03.2020 for appearance before the transferee Court and further order.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Judge, M.A.C.T., In-charge
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

Judge, M.A.C.T., In-charge
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.