

MAC. NO 25 OF 2020.(25 OF 2020)

Present : Sri S.K. Pathak J.O.Code No.WB 00830

CNR: WBDDOI-000270-2020.

30

04-06-2025 Petitioner files hazira through Ld.Advocate.

To day is fixed for show cause.

It appears from the Record that S/R of O.P./Ins. Co. was duly served
on 05-11-2022 but O.P./Ins.Co. took no step ever and O.P./Owner took
no step since 28-04-2021

Let the Case be heard exparte against both the O.P./owner and O.P./Ins. Co.as well.

Petitioner is exempted to show cause.

Fix. 07-07-2025 for exparte hearing.

MAC Tribunal Judge, 1st Court,
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.