

**MAC. NO 25 OF 2020.( 25 OF 2020)**

**Present : Sri Ansuman Chattopadhyay J.O. Code No.WB 00820**

**CNR: WBDDOI-000270-2020.**

35

20-01-2026

Petitioner files hazira through Ld.Advocate.

To day is fixed for exparte hearing.

Petitioner files a time prayer for exparte hearing.

Hd. Consd. Time prayer is allowed.

Fix.16-03-2026 for exparte hearing.

MAC Tribunal Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court,

Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.